



MI 506 Grand Rapids/Wyoming/Kent County Project Priority Listing

Federal FY 2018 Continuum of Care Application

Rank	Agency	Project Name	Project Type	Amount	Running Total	Application Type
Tier 1						
1	The Salvation Army	HMIS	HMIS	\$100,000	\$100,000	Renewal
2	The Salvation Army	HAP	SSO	\$228,488	\$328,488	Renewal
3	The Salvation Army	CE	SSO	\$276,089	\$604,577	Renewal - Consolidation
4	Community Rebuilders	Housing Solutions	PSH	\$543,864	\$1,148,441	Renewal
5	Heartside NHC	Commerce Apartments	PSH	\$224,028	\$1,372,469	Renewal
6	Community Rebuilders	LOFT	PSH	\$129,952	\$1,502,421	Renewal
7	GR Housing Commission	Hope Community	RRH	\$159,663	\$1,662,084	Renewal
8	Kent County	TRA	PSH	\$947,211	\$2,609,295	Renewal
9	Kent County	SRA	PSH	\$455,205	\$3,064,500	Renewal
10	Community Rebuilders	First Step Housing	TH/RRH	\$824,451	\$3,888,951	Renewal
11	Community Rebuilders	Heroes	PSH	\$136,672	\$4,025,623	Renewal
12	Community Rebuilders	Keys First	RRH	\$863,322	\$4,888,945	Renewal
13	Heartside NHC	Ferguson Apartments	PSH	\$63,000	\$4,951,945	Renewal
14	Heartside NHC	Verne Barry Place	PSH	\$129,850	\$5,081,795	Renewal
15	YWCA	Project HEAL	TH	\$104,738	\$5,186,533	Renewal
Tier 2						
16	YWCA	Project HEAL	TH	\$294,630	\$5,481,163	Renewal
17	ICCF	ICCF PSH	PSH	\$36,425	\$5,517,588	Renewal
18	YWCA	Project HEAL TH-RRH	TH/RRH	\$412,118	\$5,929,706	DV Bonus
Not Ranked						
N/A	Heart of West Michigan United Way	CoC Planning Grant	Planning	\$165,527	\$6,095,233	Planning